

ATTENTION!

DeKalb County
Residents in
Need of
Plumbing
Repairs!



"DEKALB CARES" Plumbing Repair Program

Assists income eligible DeKalb County households with no-cost plumbing repairs as outlined below:

ELIGIBLE REPAIR CATEGORIES:

- · Private Sewer Lateral Remediation
- Septic to Sewer Conversion
- · Water Leaks (High Water Usage)
- · Water Leaks (Inclement Weather Issues)

HOMEOWNER ELIGIBILITY:

- Property to be repaired must be the homeowner's principal residence.
- · Homeowner must be a DeKalb County resident.
- Homeowner's total household income must be at or below 60% of the Area Median income (AMI), as defined by HUD.

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	1	2	3	4	5
MAXIMUM INCOME 60% AMI	\$40,500	\$46,320	\$52,080	\$57,840	\$62,520

APPLICATION CYCLE: May 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

- Obtain a "DeKalb CARES" Repair application at the address or via website below.
- Complete and submit the required eligibility documentation before the deadline of December 31, 2023.
- Following approved inspections, qualified plumbing contractors will complete all eligible plumbing repairs.

DeKalb County

Community Development Department

178 Sams Street, Suite A3500 Decatur, GA 30030 (404) 371-2498

DeKalbCountyga.gov/community-development